
Rotary Zones 15&16  

RI Team Struktur 2025/26  

 

Christine Buering, Rotary International Director, Member of the Board,              
Participant Experience Committee, Program Committee, Youth Advisory Council 
chr.buering@gmail.com 

 

Claudia Hendry, Regional Plan Team Lead, rotary@hendry.ch 

Viktoria Carzavec, Rotary MeetUps, vc.rotaract@gmail.com 

 

Kommunikation Team 

Ulrike Vogt, RPiC, ulrike.rotary@gmail.com 

Sabine Steimle, Externe Kommunikation, sabine.steimle@medconcepts.de 

Helga Gäbel, Interne Kommunikation, gaebelhelga@msn.com 

Andrea Lechner-Meidel, Branding und Clubvorlagen, rotary@andrealechner.de 

Rainer Mürköster, Action Day und Social Media, muerkoester@gmx.com 

Verena Maria Neuhaus, Schweiz, verena.neuhaus@rotary.ch 

 

Membership Team 

Jan Mittelstaedt, Rotary Membership Coordinator, mittelstaedt@lgm.info 

Isabell Hebel, Alumni der Jugendprogramme, i.hebel@rotex-deutschland.de 
Alisia Walter, Rotaract, alisiawa98@gmail.com 
Beatrice Landolt Assistant Schweiz und Liechtenstein, Landolt.Beatrice@gmail.com 
Jessika Schweda Assistant Norden Deutschland, jschweda@gmx.de 
Jan Ilzig, Assistant Süden Deutschlands, rotary@ilzig.de 
 
DACH Council Botschaftert für Vielfalt 
Jasna Makdissi, Deutschland, jasna.makdissi@gmx.de 
Birgit Mathiaschitz, Österreich, bmat@gmx.net 
Daniel Marbot, Schweiz, daniel.marbot@gemasy.ch 
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Foundation Team 

Sabina Gaertner-Nitsche, Rotary Foundation Coordinator, sabina.gaertner-
nitsche@rotary1880.net 

Katharina Weingärtner, Workshops, Rotaract, katharina.weingaertner@gmx.de 
Moritz von Eckardstein, Spenden, Aktionen, rotary@iggenhausen.de 
Alex Schär,  Schweiz&Liechtenstein, Wasser, alex.schaer@rotary1980.ch 
Florian Wackermann, Areas of Focus, Kommunikation, 
florian.wackermann@rotary1841.de 
Axel von Bierbrauer zu Brennstein, Projektaufbau, Cadres, a.von.bierbrauer@t-
online.de 
 
Ursula Schoepfer, Rotary Endowment, Major Gift Advisor, 
ursula.schoepfer@rotary1980.ch 

Christian Schleuss,  Rotary End Polio Now Coordinator, rotary@dr-schleuss.de 

Tatjana König, Polio Plus Advocay Advisor Deutschland 

Ann-Britt Asebol, Liasion TRF  (PRID Trustee , annbritt.asebol@gmail.com 

 

Rotaract 

Max Jaeck, Deutschland Komitee Vorsitzender, max.jaeck@icloud.com 

Mareike Krech, Deutschland Komitee stellv. Vorsitzende, mareike.krech@gmail.com 

Udo Feldheim, Liaison Rotaract Sozialprojekt 2025/26, governor2425@distrikt1950.de 

 

RI //Committees 

Leif Eineder, Youth Advisory Council eineder.leif@gmail.com 

Julian Seethaler, Learning+Development   julian@jsee.eu 

Renate Dendorfer Ditges, Election REview Committee, renate.dendorfer@t-online.de 

Hans Shang Han Lee, Joint Technology Committee 

 

RI Facilitators IA 2026 

PDG Daniel Marbot D2000 und PDG Nikolai Ehlers D1842 

Stand Juli 2025/Christine Buering 
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